

Tuesday, November 13, 2018

news@wosc.edu

Volume 19, Issue 35

Kathy Bayers Named New Lifetime Alumni Member

The Western Oklahoma State College Alumni Association is excited to have Kathy Bayers as the newest Lifetime Alumni Member.

Kathy began attending Altus Junior College in 1968, and after a break, came back and finished her degree and graduated in 1979 from Western Oklahoma State College. She majored in liberal arts and minored in music.

She went on to graduate from Cameron University with a degree in English. Kathy is a retired teacher and taught English and yearbook at Navajo for 20 years.

Kathy loved the music department at Western. She has many fond memories of

the professors she had while attending Western. She was part of Larry Duffy's Prairie Singers choir. Her son Damon attended Western in the early 90's and also sang in Mr. Duffy's choir.

When asked why she decided to become a Lifetime member Kathy said, "We still support Western, and I earned my associate degree at Western! It was past time."

Kathy's mother, Velma Robison, worked at Western for many years for Henry Hartsell. Her family established The Velma Robison Scholarship endowment in her honor. Kathy and her husband Jim both sing in the Community Chorus at Western.

"It is a wonderful

opportunity for students to be able to attend Western," Kathy said.

The Western Oklahoma State College Foundation provides the opportunity to invest in the future by offering many ways to give. The WOSC Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c) 3 organization and exists to generate support for the students and programs of Western Oklahoma State College. For more information on the WOSC Foundation and ways to give, visit wosc. edu/give.

If you are interested in becoming a Lifetime Alumni member, contact Whitney Graham at 580-477-7706, visit the website at wosc.edu or send an email to alumni@wosc.edu.



From left: Larry Duffy, WOSC Foundation, Inc. executive secretary, Kathy Bayers, Whitney Graham, development and alumni relations.

<image><text><section-header><section-header><section-header><text>

WESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE PIONEER PERKS CARD 2019 \$10 Get your Pioneer Perks Card today!

Benny's Mexican Food And Pizza – 10% Off Total Purchase (Excluding Alcohol) Billy Walker Carpets – 15% Off Carpet Cleaning Black Orchid Floral – Free Delivery or 10% Off In Store Item Castle Concessions / TRUTH Food Truck – \$1 off any combo Chicken Express – 10% off Total Purchase Elite Bulldog Auto Detail – \$25 off a full detail with steam cleaning Elite Nutrition – 15% off Total Purchase of Menu Items Fancy Nails – \$2 Off Full Set & \$2 Off Pedicure Gems Etc. - 10% Off All Regular Priced Items H&H Furniture – 10% Off Total Purchase Lazy C Western Wear – 15% Off Total Purchase (Sale Items Excluded) Life is a Batch – 10% Off Total Purchase Maurices – 20% Off Any Full-Priced Single Item Papa Johns – 30% Off Regular Menu Price Items. Not Valid With Any Other Offer. Rexco – 10% Off Regular Priced Gift Items Shear Excellence – 10% Off Any Aveda Product Southwest Tax – 20% Off Of One Year Income Tax Preparation Fee For New Clients Subway - (Altus Locations) 15% Off Every Meal Deal. Not Valid With Any Other Offer. Taqueria Hernandez – 10% Off Total Purchase WOSC Student Store - 15% Off Total Purchase

VISIT WUSCEDU/OIVE UK TEXT WUSCETU /3200.

Western Oklahoma State College

TUESDAY | DECEMBER 4

SHOW YOUR PRIDE | GREEN AND GOLD DAY ON TUESDAY 5PM HAMBURGER AND HOT DOG COOKOUT 5PM WOMEN'S BASKETBALL GAME CORONATION BETWEEN GAMES 7PM MEN'S BASKETBALL GAME 9 - 11PM CASINO NIGHT

High School Seniors, wear your High School t-shirt, sign in, and receive a \$100 scholarship at each event you attend!

> For more information contact: Maegan Martin | 580.477.7875 | maegan.martin@wosc.edu

PIONEER BASKETBALL

Today | 7 p.m. Western Gymnasium







wosc.edu/alert



GET SOCIAL WITH

facebook.com/westernok

WESTERN OKLAHOMA STATE COLLEGE

WESTERN

Oklahoma State College

Available for purchase at:

Black Orchid Floral • H&H Furniture • Lazy C Western Wear • Shear Excellence • WOSC Alumni Office • WOSC Alumni Board Members • WOSC Student Organizations

wosc.edu/alumni

WOSCPIONEER

& PIONEER GUY

WESTERNOKSTATE